PART 3 - THE LAW SOCIETY MEDIATION RULES

FEES SCHEDULE

1. The fees payable by the parties to the Law Society shall be as follows:

(@) Non-refundable administration fee of S$100 per party payable at the
time the Request is submitted.

(b) Mediation Fees as set out in paragraph 2.1 and 2.2 of the Fees

Schedule.

(c) If applicable, charges for, inter alia, the following expenses:

()  Rental of premises; and

(i) Food and beverage charges for lunch and refreshments (the

“Charges”).

2.1 For all mediations concerning civil matters (other than matrimonial
matters), the Mediation Fees for a two-party mediation shall be as follows:

Quantum of Claim(s) and
Counterclaim(s) (S$)

Mediation Fees (S$)

Up to 60,000

$350 per party per day

Above 60,000 to 100,000

$500 per party per day

Above 100,000 to 250,000

$750 per party per day

Above 250,000 to 500,000

$1,400 per party per day

Above 500,000 to 1,000,000

$1,900 per party per day

Above 1,000,000 to 2,500,000

$2,500 per party per day

Above 2,500,000 to 5,000,000

$3,000 per party per day

Above 5,000,000

$3,500 per party per day
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2.2 For all mediations regarding matrimonial matters:

(@) where the gross value of all known assets is below $3,000,000, the
Mediation Fee for a two-party mediation shall be S$1,250 per party
per day; and

(b) where the gross value of all known assets is $$3,000,000 and above,
the Mediation Fee for a two-party mediation shall be S$2,000 per
party per day.

2.3 Where there are multiple parties the Law Society will advise all parties on
the Mediation Fees payable.

2.4 Additional Mediation Fees shall be payable where any mediation session
goes beyond 6.00 pm. Such fees shall be payable by each party at the
rate of S$200 per party for each block of two (2) hours or part thereof.

3.1 The Charges payable by a party for rental of premises at the Law Society
and food and beverage expenses is estimated to be:

(a) Rental of premises — S$300 to S$400 per party per day (up to 6.00
pm);' and

(b) Food and beverage expenses — S$100 per party per day.?

3.2 Inthe event parties make their own arrangements for premises where the
mediation can take place as well as arrangements for food and beverage,
no Charges shall be payable to the Law Society.

4. The Law Society may review the Fees Schedule from time to time and
will set out the latest Fees Schedule on the Law Society of Singapore’s
webite.

Note:

1 After 6.00 pm, the room rental will be charged at the applicable rates.

2 This shall cover lunch and refreshment charges for up to 4 persons for each party.
Additional charges may be payable if there are more than 4 persons per party.
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